CDCDB400 适用于第 1 代到第 6 代 PCIe、符合 DB800ZL 标准的 4 输出时钟缓冲
器
1 特性
• 具有可编程集成 85Ω（默认值）或 100Ω 差分输出
终端的 4 个 LP-HCSL 输出
• 4 硬件输出使能端 (OE#) 控制装置
• 使用第 6 代 PCIE 滤波器之后的附加相位抖动：
20fs RMS（最大值）

Complex bit access types are encoded to fit into small table cells. 表 8-5 shows the codes that are used for
access types in this section.
表 8-5. CDCDB400 Access Type Codes
Access Type Code Description
Read Type
R R Read
Write Type
W W Write
Reset or Default Value
-n Value after reset or the default
value
8.6.1.1 RCR1 Register (Address = 0h) [reset = 47h]
RCR1 is shown in 表 8-6.
Return to the Summary Table.
The RCR1 register contains reserved bits.
表 8-6. RCR1 Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7-4 Reserved R 4h Reserved.
3-0 Reserved R/W 7h Writing to these bits will not affect the functionality of the device.
8.6.1.2 OECR1 Register (Address = 1h) [reset = FFh]
OECR1 is shown in 表 8-7.
Return to the Summary Table.
The OECR1 register contains bits that enable or disable individual output clock channels [1:0].
CDCDB400
ZHCSOD8A – NOVEMBER 2021 – REVISED MAY 2022
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 15
Product Folder Links: CDCDB400
表 8-7. OECR1 Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
6 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
5 OUT_EN_CLK1 R/W 1h This bit controls the output enable signal for output channel CK1_P/
CK1_N.
0h = Output Disabled
1h = Output Enabled
4 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
3 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
2 OUT_EN_CLK0 R/W 1h This bit controls the output enable signal for output channel CK0_P/
CK0_N.
0h = Output Disabled
1h = Output Enabled
1 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
0 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
8.6.1.3 OECR2 Register (Address = 2h) [reset = 0Fh]
OECR2 is shown in 表 8-8.
Return to the Summary Table.
The OECR2 register contains bits that enable or disable individual output clock channels [3:2].
表 8-8. OECR2 Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7-4 Reserved R/W 0h Writing to these bits will not affect the functionality of the device.
3 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
2 OUT_EN_CLK3 R/W 1h This bit controls the output enable signal for output channel CK3_P/
CK3_N.
0h = Output Disabled
1h = Output Enabled
1 Reserved R/W 1h Writing to this bit will not affect the functionality of the device.
0 OUT_EN_CLK2 R/W 1h This bit controls the output enable signal for output channel CK2_P/
CK2_N.
0h = Output Disabled
1h = Output Enabled
8.6.1.4 OERDBK Register (Address = 3h) [reset = 0h]
OERDBK is shown in 表 8-9 .
Return to the Summary Table.
The OERDBK register contains bits that report the current state of the OE[3:0]# input pins.
表 8-9. OERDBK Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7 RB_OEZ3 R 0h This bit reports the logic level present on the OE3# pin.
6 RB_OEZ2 R 0h This bit reports the logic level present on the OE2# pin.
5-4 Reserved R 0h Reserved.